
Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11

1 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 357 39 38 31 34 34 39 34 35 37 31 36

2 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 297 31 30 24 27 31 27 32 29 28 29 33

3 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 296 35 33 30 26 40 33 35 32 32

4 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 278 30 28 26 31 24 31 26 26 27 25 28

5 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 277 32 26 22 29 30 35 22 30 25 26 18

6 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 253 40 31 35 36 42 38 31

7 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 249 29 24 25 22 31 29 21 19 26 23

8 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 245 32 22 31 31 38 30 32 29

9 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 243 34 20 26 23 34 29 27 26 24

10 BRANDT, FRANK 237 26 20 27 40 29 25 26 24 20

11 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 234 23 16 21 19 29 29 23 12 26 26 22

12 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 219 18 22 24 36 26 30 19 27 17

13 NO KANG, HO YEONG 216 33 28 25 29 28 22 27 24

14 ROSSI, MASSIMO 212 31 15 22 15 27 24 18 26 15 19

15 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 195 31 14 19 18 16 31 16 13 21 16 11

16 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 192 31 35 34 31 30 31

17 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 189 20 22 18 16 14 19 21 18 20 20 15

18 LU WANG, HUACHENG 187 33 16 14 24 20 15 17 15 19 14

19 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 183 28 22 29 31 22 21 30

20 ILIEV, IVAN 180 29 21 23 31 21 15 13 15 12

21 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 169 34 20 36 30 27 22

22 CHOI MELIAN, SONG 164 34 13 14 22 17 23 22 19

23 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 158 20 14 16 14 12 31 13 14 12 12 11

24 JEON , WON-SUK 156 32 26 35 22 23 18

25 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 149 24 23 29 27 26 20

HELLENAES, THOR 149 39 34 39 37

27 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 140 28 19 21 28 17 27

28 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 138 19 20 11 18 14 13 16 16 11

29 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 135 35 30 34 36

30 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI 130 49 40 41

31 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 129 19 34 27 27 22

32 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 128 17 16 17 17 15 18 12 16

33 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, EFREN 125 22 25 23 22 33

34 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 124 21 15 12 19 22 16 19

35 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 122 27 20 27 26 22

36 PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 120 30 29 31 30

37 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 118 13 12 8 9 14 12 15 13 12 10 8

QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 118 24 20 25 26 23

39 LEYH, ARNO 114 14 8 9 14 16 13 13 12 15

40 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 108 8 19 13 12 16 8 9 13 10

41 MALCOLM POCH, ANA 105 36 35 34

42 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 102 16 11 7 8 10 12 10 12 9 7

43 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 96 31 27 38

ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 96 31 33 32

45 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, RAFAEL ANTONIO 95 45 23 27

46 ZHANG , KANGCHANG 94 26 22 27 19

47 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 93 36 29 28

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



48 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 92 6 12 8 12 26 15 13

49 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 91 14 10 11 12 7 14 9 14

STADNIK, RENATA 91 8 6 5 10 16 8 10 13 9 6

REINHARD, WANDA 91 16 13 18 12 17 15

52 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN 90 17 17 24 13 19

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 90 17 25 27 21

CABRERA MONTEDEOCA, JESUS 90 29 23 16 22

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 90 32 29 29

56 SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 88 23 17 25 23

ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 88 25 19 23 21

58 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA 87 45 42

59 SUKHNI, SAMIR 85 17 22 19 15 12

60 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 82 19 24 17 22

61 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 81 3 11 11 19 13 8 10 6

BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN 81 39 42

63 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA 79 38 41

64 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 77 38 18 9 12

GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES 77 24 19 11 7 9 7

MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 77 20 25 19 13

67 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 76 18 11 13 15 6 13

ALVAREZ CARMONA, MANUEL 76 18 13 16 15 14

69 CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE 75 24 23 28

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 75 41 34

71 ROSSI, GIORGIO 74 17 18 19 20

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL 74 25 27 22

73 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 73 11 8 13 19 13 9

MOLL, RONALD 73 14 13 8 8 11 7 12

75 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 69 35 34

76 REN, MINGXIA 68 16 20 18 8 6

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 68 27 19 22

78 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 67 37 30

79 HECK, SANDRO 65 14 12 12 16 11

80 MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 64 12 9 7 10 11 15

MARSHALL , CHRISTOPHER 64 21 22 21

CABRERA MONZON, JUAN 64 34 30

83 HUNGER, KARSTEN 63 16 6 4 16 8 13

84 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 62 13 2 4 3 3 12 9 4 3 7 4

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 62 13 31 18

GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 62 30 32

87 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 61 31 30

88 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 60 17 13 9 21

89 LUCA, PIETRO 59 6 6 4 12 8 3 13 7

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 59 7 9 5 16 3 10 9

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 59 15 17 17 10

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN 59 29 30

93 BURRI, HANS ULLRICH 58 16 24 18

MARTIN, GREG JOHN 58 31 27

95 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 57 15 10 24 8

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 57 26 31

97 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 56 13 13 16 14



MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 56 31 25

99 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 55 6 3 15 16 4 11

PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO 55 14 16 25

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 55 35 20

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 55 28 27

103 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 54 14 14 13 13

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 54 17 10 19 8

GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 54 14 25 15

106 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 53 25 28

107 SUAREZ GARCIA, ALVARO 52 26 26

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 52 26 26

109 MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO 51 16 20 15

110 RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 50 3 8 4 28 7

LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO 50 8 14 28

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 50 13 22 15

NOWAK , JAN 50 22 28

ANGEL SUENGAS MARTINEZ DE ILARDUYA 50 26 24

ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 50 22 28

116 BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JUAN 49 49

117 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 48 29 19

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 48 29 19

119 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 46 26 20

120 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 45 20 12 13

RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 45 23 22

122 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 44 3 10 6 12 5 8

DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 44 21 23

124 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 43 21 22

125 ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA 42 15 15 12

NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON 42 21 21

MARTIN MORON, JUAN PEDRO 42 18 24

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 42 20 22

129 JIMENEZ CARDENES, JUAN FRANCISCO 41 24 17

REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 41 21 20

131 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI 40 8 27 0 5

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 40 19 21

CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 40 15 25

134 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS 39 5 25 9

GESCHE, RICARDO 39 25 14

BELLINI PEREZ, HUMBERTO 39 18 21

DUQUE DE LARA, MANUEL 39 25 14

BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 39 20 19

139 RAVELO, LYDIA 38 8 16 4 10

MORELLO PAJONI, LEOPOLDO 38 38

141 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 37 25 12

BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO 37 37

143 CABRAL CRUZ, RAFAEL JOSE 36 9 7 10 10

JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 36 17 19

LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL 36 17 19

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 36 12 15 9

DIAZ GASCON, RAMON 36 36



GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 36 36

MONTESDEOCA CARRETERO, PABLO 36 36

150 BURRI, DORIS 35 16 11 8

MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, RITA 35 24 11

152 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 34 13 13 8

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 34 34

FITZGERALD, LEONARD 34 34

DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 34 34

156 SANTANA QUINTANA, JOSE MANUEL 33 19 14

SON CHAI, BYENG WON 33 33

XU, WENBO 33 33

159 VIÑA NOA, JHOSEN 32 10 22

FORSTER, CHRISTIAN 32 12 20

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 32 8 24

162 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 31 11 11 9

DUMBADZE , TEONA 31 15 16

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 31 21 10

RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO 31 31

166 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 30 14 16

WINARSKY, PETER 30 19 11

BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 30 11 19

NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN 30 17 13

SANTANA QUINTANA, JERONIMO 30 12 18

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 30 18 12

SOTAMAYOR CANEL, JAIRO ERNESTO 30 30

ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO 30 30

174 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 29 9 9 11

HENNINGSOHN, JOAKIM 29 13 16

UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE 29 29

SEGURA ALVAREZ, MANUEL 29 29

178 GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO 28 16 12

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 28 21 7

GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 28 10 18

DIAZ ORTEGA,CARLOS 28 19 9

BAEK, HAK MO 28 18 10

MONZON D LESSANDRO, DARIO CESAR 28 28

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 28 28

RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI 28 28

MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO 28 28

LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 28 28

HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 28 28

189 PARK KIM, ANDRES LUIS 27 18 9

ALONSO RIVERO, AMERICA 27 15 12

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 27 17 10

AFONSO AMADOR, CARMELO RAFAEL 27 27

FELIU VERA, JOSE LUIS 27 27

MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY 27 27

CASTRO DIEZ, MANUEL 27 27

196 GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 26 15 11

PASCUAL UGARTE, ALFONSO 26 26



ZAPPALA, GIORGIO 26 26

GAVILANES LIMIA, ANTONIO 26 26

VILHELUNSHAUGEN,MARIUS 26 26

CELAYA ARANGUREN, MIKEL 26 26

202 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JOSE ALEJANDRO 25 14 11

RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 25 25

SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO 25 8 17

ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 25 25

SANCHO SEGURA, ALFONSO 25 25

ASCANIO GONZALEZ, ALFONSO DE 25 25

SERRANO GARCIA-LISON, CARLOS 25 25

KELLY, IVAN 25 25

ESTEBAN JIMENEZ, ANTONIO 25 25

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25 25

212 HENDRIKS,NEIL 24 7 17

ARBELO ARMAS, MANUEL ANGEL 24 24

CAMPOS MENOR, M. CESAR 24 24

CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 24 24

FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, J.Mª 24 24

CORTEZO DEL CASTILLO, JAVIER 24 24

MORAN RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL 24 24

219 VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 23 17 6

SIU CHU YUN,TAK 23 14 9

MACIAS PARDO, ANTONIO 23 23

BENEYTO NARANJO, CARLOS 23 23

DUARTE AROCHA, JOSUE 23 23

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 23 23

ALONSO-LAMBERTI DE LAS CUEVAS, ALVARO 23 23

226 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO 22 5 17

BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 22 12 10

ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA 22 22

BOHNENBERG, HARALD 22 22

EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 22 22

RODRIGUEZ ALAMO, ELIO 22 22

GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, HARRISON 22 22

DUARTE CURBELO, EMILIO MANUEL 22 22

MARTIN ROBAYNA, JULIO 22 22

FRANCO DOMINGUEZ, JOSE AGUSTIN 22 22

NAVARRO ARTES, FRANCISCO LUIS 22 22

PILCHER BONNY, CARLA 22 22

238 ALEMAN MARTIN, CARMELO 21 13 8

ALCAIDE ARAGON, JOSE MARIA 21 7 14

MARRERO GUERRA, DOMINGO 21 21

LITTLE, MARTIN 21 21

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 21 21

LEIDORF, CHRISTIANE 21 21

PAJUELO LOBETO, MARIA REMEDIOS 21 12 9

JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 21 21

246 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION 20 6 6 8

MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, JUAN PEDRO 20 12 8



SICURI , GIANMARCO 20 9 11

PALACIOS FERNANDEZ, OSCAR 20 20

SANTANA MELIAN, JAVIER 20 20

SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN 20 20

DELGADO NORDMANN, GONZALO 20 20

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 20 9 11

HIGGINS, MARTIN 20 20

255 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 19 8 11

MORENO IRIA, HECTOR 19 12 7

PEREZ MELIAN, ALEJANDRO 19 19

GROSS ALESANCO, JOSE LUIS 19 19

SOMESO PALMAS, JOSE JOAQUIN 19 19

260 MONTERO CABALLERO, JOSE MIGUEL 18 6 6 6

GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 18 9 9

ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 18 18

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 18 18

ARTILES AGUIAR, ALEJANDRO 18 18

SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 18 18

WINTER, MATTHIAS 18 18

RODRIGUEZ MORALES, JOSE 18 18

268 MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 17 7 10

DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO 17 8 9

KREMMLING , ANKE 17 9 8

LUCOCK , CALVIN STUART 17 17

IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 17 9 8

RUI MONTEIRO DA SILVA, ALBERTO 17 17

PERAILE TINAUT, PALOMA 17 17

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 17 17

POCH SOSA, FERNANDO 17 17

CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 17 17

278 LOPEZ PRESTEL, IGNACIO 16 16

CABRERA DENIZ, ABEL 16 6 10

BURRI, HANSUELI SVEN 16 16

DELGADO SOSA, EMILIO JOSE 16 7 9

ARMAS FALCON, TERESA 16 12 4

FERRIE, THOMAS 16 16

VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 16 16

MUTCH, JAMES 16 16

MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 16 16

MEDINA ARENCIBIA, IGNACIO 16 16

ESPINO BOHN, ELOY 16 16

PEÑA BORRUECOS, JOSE 16 16

290 SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 15 6 3 4 2

PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 15 15

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 15 15

HERNANDEZ ORTEGA, RENIS 15 15

ORTEGA CABALLERO, PEDRO MANUEL 15 15

GUIJARRO BRITO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL 15 15

DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 15 15

GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 15 15



298 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 14 14

JIMENEZ RAMIREZ, CRISTOBAL 14 14

PEREZ DAMASO, JESUS 14 12 2

RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 14 14

RODRIGUEZ PULIDO, JESUS 14 14

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 14 7 7

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 14 14

VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS 14 14

DIAZ SANCHEZ, ANIBAL LUIS 14 14

DEL PINO QUESADA, JOSE MIGUEL 14 14

ALONSO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 14 14

DZIEKONSKI, BOGDAN 14 14

VACCARI, EDOARDO 14 14

311 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 13 3 6 4

RONDA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO J. 13 13

SILOT , SERGIO 13 13

GONZALEZ GOPAR, FELIX CARLOS 13 13

LIM SUN, DAE SOO 13 13

MEDINA EUGENIO, ALEJANDRO 13 13

MARRERO SUAREZ, ISIDRO OLIVER 13 13

KIM GI, HYUN 13 13

CARRETERO DIAZ, FERNANDO 13 13

SANMARTIN ACOSTA, YUBAL 13 13

JOHANNESSEN, ERIK 13 13

MEDINA EUGENIO, JOSE MANUEL 13 13

VALERON SANTANA, M. ANGEL 13 13

324 PEREZ DE DIEGO CAMACHO, ANA CRISTINA 12 5 7

MALE GIL, MARIA LUISA 12 6 6

PAWLOWSKI, BEATA 12 12

MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 12 12

FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 12 12

ARTILES AGUIAR, MIGUEL 12 12

SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ 12 12

LARRAN SAENZ DE TEJADA, ALVARO 12 12

MO#IZ JULIA, LUIS MIGUEL 12 12

SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER 12 12

SANTANA DIEPPA, TOMAS 12 12

DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 12 12

336 CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 11 11

GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 11 11

RIVERO ESPINO, FERNANDO 11 11

339 DE LAS HERAS DEL POZO, JOSE ANTONIO 10 10

GRUPE, GUNTER 10 10

DE VILLOTA COMBA, EMILIO 10 10

SCHRODER, KARL DIETER 10 10

GARCIA PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 10 10

SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO 10 10

CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO 10 10

346 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 9 9

ROA HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA 9 9



SCHRODER, ROSWITHA 9 9

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 9 9

QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 9 9

BENITO LARRUSCAIN, CARLOS 9 9

ZEA SEVILLA, EMILIO 9 9

JIMENEZ BURGOS, IGNACIO 9 9

CABALLERO DE RODAS RAMIREZ, ALFONSO 9 9

BERMEJO FUERTES, JOSE 9 9

356 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, CAROLINA 8 8

HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 8 8

TORRADO SANTANA, GUILLERMO 8 8

TREVIÑO MARTIN, ANGEL 8 8

SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS 8 8

GIOIA SASTRE, ANDRES ROQUE 8 8

ARMAS MOLINA, JOSE 8 8

PEREZ EGEA, PILAR 8 8

KENNEDY, HUGH 8 8

EUCHLER , GERDA 8 3 5

QUINTANA BENITEZ, OSCAR 8 8

TAYLOR, JACK 8 8

368 LEON RODRIGUEZ, LUZ MARINA 7 2 5

TAYLOR, PETE 7 7

BRAEND, TORIL 7 7

DE LA ARADA VAZQUEZ, MANUEL 7 7

GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA 7 7

SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 7 7

ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 7 7

HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, PABLO 7 7

DIAZ ROMERO, GLADYS 7 7

MIRONES REVUELTA, SEGUNDO 7 7

LOPEZ PE¥ATE, JOSE 7 7

DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 7 7

380 CABALLERO DE RODAS GROSS, GONZALO 6 6

PEREZ PEREZ, MARIA LOURDES 6 6

CABALLERO DE RODAS GROSS, ALFONSO 6 6

TENORIO HERNANDEZ, INMACULADA 6 6

SMITH, PAUL 6 6

GUGLIELMORE LUCCINI, OSCAR AMAURY 6 6

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 6 6

CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL 6 6

388 MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 5 5

ALONSO SAUCO, JUAN MANUEL 5 2 3

DE WILDE, GINO 5 5

PERDOMO PEREZ, JOSE LUIS 5 5

392 DEL VALLE LINDES, JUAN 4 4

DEL VALLE LUQUE, ALBERTO 4 4

PEÑALVER MORA, JULIO 4 4

WINTER, GABY 4 4

SALA SANCHEZ, IGNACIO 4 4

PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR 4 0 4



SEIDEL, KURT 4 4

TAVIO LOPEZ, ALVARO 4 4

400 CERVERA GUTIERREZ, CESAR 3 3

GONZALEZ MEDINA, ADOLFO MAXIMO 3 3

CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 3 3

FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 3 3

HERNANDEZ PEÑATE, JOSE 3 3

LINARES PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 3 3

ASGEIRSSON, MAGNUS 3 3

407 VEGA PETROVELLY, JAVIER 2 2

LIND, HENRIK 2 2

BEERLI PALACIO, ASUNCION 2 2

CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 2 2

SEIDEL, INGRID 2 2

412 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA 1 0 1

SMET, HELENA 1 1

KRISTAN, PETER HANS 1 1

415 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 0 0

MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL 0 0

Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11

1 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 389 44 44 35 37 37 42 37 37 39 32 37

2 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 358 38 36 34 39 31 41 33 34 34 33 36

3 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 353 38 35 29 33 35 37 37 34 33 33 38

4 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 327 40 31 32 29 41 36 28 26 33 31

5 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 325 40 30 26 33 34 43 26 34 29 30 21

6 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 316 39 35 32 28 45 34 37 33 33

7 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 304 42 26 32 30 40 36 34 33 31

8 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 271 35 25 34 34 41 33 36 33

9 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 248 40 31 35 36 41 36 29

NO KANG, HO YEONG 248 42 31 28 32 31 26 31 27

11 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 228 35 28 35 39 28 27 36

12 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 218 41 37 37 37 33 33

13 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 216 44 28 45 37 33 29

14 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 186 35 27 28 37 24 35

15 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 182 29 28 35 32 32 26

16 QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 160 31 27 33 38 31

17 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 159 25 40 33 33 28

18 HELLENAES, THOR 158 44 35 42 37

19 PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 137 34 33 37 33

20 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 135 35 30 34 36

21 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI 120 46 37 37

22 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 108 35 31 42

23 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 106 40 33 33

24 MALCOLM POCH, ANA 105 36 35 34

25 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 104 37 34 33

26 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, RAFAEL ANTONIO 103 44 28 31

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA



27 CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE 99 30 31 38

28 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 98 32 34 32

29 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 91 35 26 30

30 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA 82 44 38

FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA 82 41 41

32 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN 80 39 41

33 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 76 38 38

34 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 75 41 34

35 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 71 39 32

CABRERA MONZON, JUAN 71 37 34

MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 71 38 33

38 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 67 34 33

39 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 65 33 32

40 MARTIN, GREG JOHN 64 34 30

41 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 62 30 32

42 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 60 36 24

43 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 59 29 30

44 BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JUAN 46 46

45 MORELLO PAJONI, LEOPOLDO 41 41

46 DIAZ GASCON, RAMON 40 40

47 XU, WENBO 39 39

SON CHAI, BYENG WON 39 39

49 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 37 37

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 37 37

51 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 36 36

UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE 36 36

ESTEBAN JIMENEZ, ANTONIO 36 36

54 BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO 35 35

MONTESDEOCA CARRETERO, PABLO 35 35

MONZON D LESSANDRO, DARIO CESAR 35 35

CASTRO DIEZ, MANUEL 35 35

58 FITZGERALD, LEONARD 34 34

SEGURA ALVAREZ, MANUEL 34 34

RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI 34 34

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 34 34

62 VILHELUNSHAUGEN,MARIUS 33 33

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 33 14 19

64 MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO 32 32

KELLY, IVAN 32 32

66 HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 31 31

67 LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 30 30

FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, J.Mª 30 30

69 CELAYA ARANGUREN, MIKEL 29 29

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 29 29

CORTEZO DEL CASTILLO, JAVIER 29 29

72 ALONSO-LAMBERTI DE LAS CUEVAS, ALVARO 28 28

FRANCO DOMINGUEZ, JOSE AGUSTIN 28 28

NAVARRO ARTES, FRANCISCO LUIS 28 28

75 MORAN RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL 27 27

HIGGINS, MARTIN 27 27



77 PILCHER BONNY, CARLA 26 26

78 SOMESO PALMAS, JOSE JOAQUIN 25 25

79 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 24 24

80 GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 21 21

81 CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 20 20

Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11

1 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 364 37 30 36 32 43 42 33 23 39 39 33

2 ROSSI, MASSIMO 336 38 29 36 27 37 38 31 40 28 32

3 BRANDT, FRANK 317 36 30 37 45 39 34 35 32 29

4 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 303 28 32 34 45 36 40 26 36 26

5 CHOI MELIAN, SONG 280 44 26 29 37 34 39 38 33

6 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 267 36 34 23 31 29 28 31 31 24

7 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 229 39 28 27 35 37 31 32

8 JEON , WON-SUK 228 40 43 43 35 37 30

9 LEYH, ARNO 211 23 15 21 25 32 25 23 21 26

10 GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES 181 44 38 30 21 25 23

11 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 167 37 29 36 35 30

12 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, EFREN 164 30 33 31 29 41

13 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN 161 32 30 39 26 34

14 SUKHNI, SAMIR 146 29 35 32 27 23

15 ZHANG , KANGCHANG 144 40 34 40 30

16 ALVAREZ CARMONA, MANUEL 143 36 24 25 31 27

17 MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 143 38 42 36 27

18 ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 141 27 39 41 34

19 SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 135 37 29 33 36

20 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 135 33 39 28 35

21 ROSSI, GIORGIO 135 32 33 34 36

22 CABRERA MONTEDEOCA, JESUS 130 42 32 24 32

23 ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 129 37 26 34 32

24 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 114 27 26 32 29

25 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 114 34 25 35 20

26 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL 113 36 39 38

27 BURRI, HANS ULLRICH 105 33 40 32

28 MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO 105 38 37 30

29 MARSHALL , CHRISTOPHER 99 31 34 34

30 PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO 99 27 32 40

31 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 93 25 37 31

32 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 91 25 36 30

33 UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 88 24 35 29

34 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN 86 44 42

35 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 83 32 26 25

36 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 81 38 43

37 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 79 40 39

38 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 78 27 29 22

39 DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 74 37 37

40 NOWAK , JAN 73 33 40

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA



41 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 72 35 37

42 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 72 37 35

43 ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 69 33 36

44 DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 69 39 30

45 ANGEL SUENGAS MARTINEZ DE ILARDUYA 68 36 32

46 NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON 68 34 34

47 BELLINI PEREZ, HUMBERTO 68 34 34

48 DUQUE DE LARA, MANUEL 67 40 27

49 CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 67 31 36

50 MARTIN MORON, JUAN PEDRO 65 29 36

51 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 64 35 29

52 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 64 40 24

53 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 62 32 30

54 SANTANA QUINTANA, JERONIMO 62 29 33

55 FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 61 36 25

56 FORSTER, CHRISTIAN 61 26 35

57 CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 60 29 31

58 BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 60 32 28

59 SANTANA QUINTANA, JOSE MANUEL 58 33 25

60 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 57 22 35

61 PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 56 20 36

62 SIU CHU YUN,TAK 55 31 24

63 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 53 31 22

64 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 50 30 20

65 PAJUELO LOBETO, MARIA REMEDIOS 50 30 20

66 BAEK, HAK MO 49 29 20

67 SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO 49 16 33

68 BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 46 23 23

69 ZAPPALA, GIORGIO 41 41

70 ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO 39 39

71 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO 39 39

72 ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 38 38

73 SOTAMAYOR CANEL, JAIRO ERNESTO 38 38

74 GAVILANES LIMIA, ANTONIO 36 36

75 SANCHO SEGURA, ALFONSO 36 36

76 MACIAS PARDO, ANTONIO 36 36

77 PALACIOS FERNANDEZ, OSCAR 36 36

78 MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY 35 35

79 FELIU VERA, JOSE LUIS 35 35

80 ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA 35 35

81 BENEYTO NARANJO, CARLOS 35 35

82 AFONSO AMADOR, CARMELO RAFAEL 35 35

83 LITTLE, MARTIN 35 35

84 RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 35 35

85 CAMPOS MENOR, M. CESAR 34 34

86 ARBELO ARMAS, MANUEL ANGEL 34 34

87 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 34 34

88 SERRANO GARCIA-LISON, CARLOS 33 33

89 ASCANIO GONZALEZ, ALFONSO DE 33 33

90 BOHNENBERG, HARALD 33 33



91 LEIDORF, CHRISTIANE 33 33

92 CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 32 32

93 DUARTE AROCHA, JOSUE 32 32

94 RODRIGUEZ ALAMO, ELIO 32 32

95 PEREZ MELIAN, ALEJANDRO 32 32

96 SANTANA MELIAN, JAVIER 32 32

97 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, HARRISON 31 31

98 DELGADO NORDMANN, GONZALO 31 31

99 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 31 31

100 PERAILE TINAUT, PALOMA 31 31

101 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 31 31

102 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 31 31

103 ORTEGA CABALLERO, PEDRO MANUEL 31 31

104 BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 30 30

105 MARTIN ROBAYNA, JULIO 30 30

106 DUARTE CURBELO, EMILIO MANUEL 30 30

107 SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN 30 30

108 ARTILES AGUIAR, ALEJANDRO 30 30

109 RUI MONTEIRO DA SILVA, ALBERTO 30 30

110 DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 30 30

111 BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 30 30

112 WINTER, MATTHIAS 28 28

113 SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 28 28

114 POCH SOSA, FERNANDO 28 28

115 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 28 28

116 KIM GI, HYUN 28 28

117 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, JOSE 27 27

118 GROSS ALESANCO, JOSE LUIS 27 27

119 DIAZ SANCHEZ, ANIBAL LUIS 27 27

120 GUIJARRO BRITO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL 27 27

121 SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER 27 27

122 ESPINO BOHN, ELOY 26 26

123 SANMARTIN ACOSTA, YUBAL 26 26

124 DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 26 26

125 CARRETERO DIAZ, FERNANDO 26 26

126 MARRERO SUAREZ, ISIDRO OLIVER 26 26

127 MEDINA EUGENIO, ALEJANDRO 26 26

128 PEÑA BORRUECOS, JOSE 25 25

129 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS 25 25

130 BERMEJO FUERTES, JOSE 25 25

131 DZIEKONSKI, BOGDAN 24 24

132 JOHANNESSEN, ERIK 24 24

133 ALONSO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 23 23

134 DEL PINO QUESADA, JOSE MIGUEL 23 23

135 VACCARI, EDOARDO 22 22

136 SANTANA DIEPPA, TOMAS 22 22

137 CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO 22 22

138 CABALLERO DE RODAS RAMIREZ, ALFONSO 21 21

139 MEDINA EUGENIO, JOSE MANUEL 20 20

140 TAYLOR, JACK 20 20



141 VALERON SANTANA, M. ANGEL 18 18

142 ASGEIRSSON, MAGNUS 15 15

Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11

1 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 356 41 31 38 36 35 37 34 31 40 33 26

2 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 353 37 41 35 33 30 36 38 32 36 35 29

3 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 350 35 37 32 29 39 35 39 37 34 31 31

4 LU WANG, HUACHENG 340 42 36 31 44 35 30 31 29 34 28

5 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 337 37 31 36 33 30 41 32 35 32 30 30

6 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 321 39 37 26 30 31 35 27 35 33 28

7 STADNIK, RENATA 318 32 29 29 36 32 33 36 39 25 27

8 ILIEV, IVAN 312 40 40 43 41 39 27 28 30 24

9 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 270 27 37 29 30 37 25 27 32 26

10 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 267 34 33 32 33 29 36 33 37

11 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 257 38 32 33 32 29 35 25 33

12 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 243 35 18 22 14 16 35 25 20 22 24 26

13 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 232 19 26 30 36 34 29 31 27

14 LUCA, PIETRO 225 32 28 21 35 25 22 37 25

15 MOLL, RONALD 220 35 35 29 25 35 27 34

16 REINHARD, WANDA 203 36 31 37 30 36 33

17 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 199 18 30 20 31 38 33 29

18 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 196 29 29 35 40 35 28

19 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 195 27 30 24 33 20 33 28

20 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 189 36 33 34 31 21 34

21 MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 184 28 30 27 32 32 35

22 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 179 31 23 37 37 22 29

23 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 172 23 32 25 36 25 31

24 HUNGER, KARSTEN 171 39 28 12 34 24 34

25 REN, MINGXIA 170 42 35 44 26 23

26 HECK, SANDRO 160 35 28 31 34 32

27 RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 141 23 28 26 37 27

28 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 136 34 35 35 32

29 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 135 41 36 28 30

30 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 131 36 28 25 42

31 CABRAL CRUZ, RAFAEL JOSE 121 29 26 32 34

32 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 120 29 35 32 24

33 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 115 29 25 39 22

34 LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO 107 29 40 38

35 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 101 37 36 28

36 BURRI, DORIS 100 36 35 29

37 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI 100 30 37 12 21

38 RAVELO, LYDIA 97 22 33 18 24

39 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 96 33 30 33

40 ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA 94 32 31 31

41 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 88 30 30 28

42 JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 81 40 41

43 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 79 44 35

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA



44 JIMENEZ CARDENES, JUAN FRANCISCO 79 44 35

45 SUAREZ GARCIA, ALVARO 79 40 39

46 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS 77 14 40 23

47 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, RITA 74 44 30

48 WINARSKY, PETER 71 36 35

49 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 71 34 37

50 LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL 70 35 35

51 GESCHE, RICARDO 70 40 30

52 MONTERO CABALLERO, JOSE MIGUEL 70 24 22 24

53 VIÑA NOA, JHOSEN 70 32 38

54 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 69 31 38

55 DUMBADZE , TEONA 68 33 35

56 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 68 39 29

57 GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO 68 37 31

58 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JOSE ALEJANDRO 67 37 30

59 SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 67 22 15 18 12

60 BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 66 26 40

61 HENDRIKS,NEIL 64 26 38

62 NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN 63 34 29

63 GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 63 33 30

64 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 63 30 33

65 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION 63 22 18 23

66 ALEMAN MARTIN, CARMELO 62 32 30

67 ALCAIDE ARAGON, JOSE MARIA 61 25 36

68 VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 61 38 23

69 KREMMLING , ANKE 60 30 30

70 DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO 59 31 28

71 SICURI , GIANMARCO 58 29 29

72 IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 58 29 29

73 DIAZ ORTEGA,CARLOS 57 35 22

74 ALONSO RIVERO, AMERICA 57 33 24

75 GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 57 29 28

76 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO 57 24 33

77 DELGADO SOSA, EMILIO JOSE 57 28 29

78 CABRERA DENIZ, ABEL 57 25 32

79 HENNINGSOHN, JOAKIM 56 25 31

80 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, JUAN PEDRO 56 31 25

81 ARMAS FALCON, TERESA 56 30 26

82 PARK KIM, ANDRES LUIS 55 29 26

83 PEREZ DE DIEGO CAMACHO, ANA CRISTINA 49 25 24

84 MALE GIL, MARIA LUISA 48 24 24

85 MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 48 23 25

86 MORENO IRIA, HECTOR 46 28 18

87 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 42 22 20

88 LEON RODRIGUEZ, LUZ MARINA 42 16 26

89 LOPEZ PRESTEL, IGNACIO 41 41

90 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 41 9 18 14

91 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 38 38

92 MUTCH, JAMES 37 37

93 FERRIE, THOMAS 37 37



94 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 37 37

95 PASCUAL UGARTE, ALFONSO 36 36

96 MARRERO GUERRA, DOMINGO 36 36

97 PAWLOWSKI, BEATA 36 36

98 SILOT , SERGIO 36 36

99 LUCOCK , CALVIN STUART 36 36

100 EUCHLER , GERDA 35 19 16

101 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 35 35

102 GONZALEZ GOPAR, FELIX CARLOS 35 35

103 PEREZ DAMASO, JESUS 35 28 7

104 RONDA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO J. 35 35

105 ALONSO SAUCO, JUAN MANUEL 35 14 21

106 SCHRODER, ROSWITHA 34 34

107 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 33 33

108 PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR 33 8 25

109 MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 33 33

110 BURRI, HANSUELI SVEN 33 33

111 ROA HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA 33 33

112 MEDINA ARENCIBIA, IGNACIO 32 32

113 ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 32 32

114 CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 32 32

115 HERNANDEZ ORTEGA, RENIS 31 31

116 RODRIGUEZ PULIDO, JESUS 31 31

117 SCHRODER, KARL DIETER 31 31

118 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ, CRISTOBAL 31 31

119 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 31 31

120 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 31 31

121 RIVERO ESPINO, FERNANDO 30 30

122 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 30 30

123 RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 30 30

124 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 30 30

125 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, CAROLINA 30 30

126 LIM SUN, DAE SOO 29 29

127 PEREZ EGEA, PILAR 29 29

128 GRUPE, GUNTER 29 29

129 GIOIA SASTRE, ANDRES ROQUE 29 29

130 BRAEND, TORIL 29 29

131 TREVIÑO MARTIN, ANGEL 29 29

132 SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ 28 28

133 ARTILES AGUIAR, MIGUEL 28 28

134 MIRONES REVUELTA, SEGUNDO 28 28

135 QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 28 28

136 GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 28 28

137 RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 28 28

138 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA 28 28

139 TORRADO SANTANA, GUILLERMO 28 28

140 DE LAS HERAS DEL POZO, JOSE ANTONIO 27 27

141 LOPEZ PE¥ATE, JOSE 26 26

142 DE VILLOTA COMBA, EMILIO 26 26

143 GUGLIELMORE LUCCINI, OSCAR AMAURY 26 26



144 DIAZ ROMERO, GLADYS 26 26

145 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, PABLO 26 26

146 DE WILDE, GINO 26 26

147 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26 26

148 CABALLERO DE RODAS GROSS, GONZALO 26 26

149 JIMENEZ BURGOS, IGNACIO 25 25

150 MO#IZ JULIA, LUIS MIGUEL 25 25

151 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO 25 25

152 BENITO LARRUSCAIN, CARLOS 25 25

153 SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS 25 25

154 QUINTANA BENITEZ, OSCAR 24 24

155 LARRAN SAENZ DE TEJADA, ALVARO 24 24

156 ARMAS MOLINA, JOSE 24 24

157 TENORIO HERNANDEZ, INMACULADA 24 24

158 PEREZ PEREZ, MARIA LOURDES 24 24

159 DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 23 23

160 GARCIA PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 23 23

161 KENNEDY, HUGH 23 23

162 SMITH, PAUL 23 23

163 CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 23 23

164 ZEA SEVILLA, EMILIO 22 22

165 CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL 22 22

166 WINTER, GABY 22 22

167 DE LA ARADA VAZQUEZ, MANUEL 22 22

168 PEÑALVER MORA, JULIO 22 22

169 MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 22 22

170 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 21 21

171 CABALLERO DE RODAS GROSS, ALFONSO 21 21

172 DEL VALLE LUQUE, ALBERTO 21 21

173 DEL VALLE LINDES, JUAN 21 21

174 SALA SANCHEZ, IGNACIO 20 20

175 PERDOMO PEREZ, JOSE LUIS 19 19

176 CERVERA GUTIERREZ, CESAR 19 19

177 SMET, HELENA 18 18

178 TAVIO LOPEZ, ALVARO 17 17

179 HERNANDEZ PEÑATE, JOSE 17 17

180 TAYLOR, PETE 17 17

181 GONZALEZ MEDINA, ADOLFO MAXIMO 17 17

182 CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 15 15

183 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL 15 15

184 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 14 14

185 BEERLI PALACIO, ASUNCION 14 14

186 KRISTAN, PETER HANS 14 14

187 SEIDEL, KURT 13 13

188 LIND, HENRIK 13 13

189 VEGA PETROVELLY, JAVIER 12 12

190 LINARES PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 11 11

191 SEIDEL, INGRID 9 9

192 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA 5 1 4

193 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 2 2


